
Ovl Cls No Cls

N

W

Cls

Driver Club NW 3 Co-Driver Club NW 10 Car c.c. Reg'n Penalties

1 1 4 G2 C Nick Elliott RAC Dave Price RAC FIAT 131 Abarth 1998 ONE 31S 0:50:06

2 3 402 W14 E Trevor Gamble Whickham, BTRDA Phil Kenny Whickham, BTRDA Ford Fiesta Rally2 1598T PX69 EGV 0:50:10

3 1 404 W13 E James Giddings Carmarthen Aled Davies Caremarthen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1999T AU55 DWX 0:50:15

4 2 403 W14 E Dan O'Brien London Irish Mark Glennerster Lampeter Ford Fiesta WRC 1600T PX11 AWN 0:50:29

5 1 401 W14 E Matthew Hirst BTRDA Declan Dear Craven Ford Fiesta R5 1600T PX14 HVF 0:50:35

6 1 9 D5 C Daniel Mennell Malton Richard Wise RAC. Middlesex County Ford Escort Mk2 1998 FVS 406T 0:50:42

7 1 5 B5 D Seb Perez Matlock Gary McElhinney Wolv'ton & S Staffs Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2994 EHJ 297H 0:50:43

8 2 7 G2 Gwyndaf Evans Welsh Border Dale Furniss Welsh Border Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 KKL 478N 0:51:05

9 2 16 G2 C Rudi Lancaster Wolv'ton & S Staffs Guy Weaver Wolv'ton & S Staffs Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 EDE 63R 0:51:23

10 2 408 W13 E Peter Baylis BTRDA Paul Godden BTRDA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1998T WX53 FNW 0:51:41

11 1 24 W0 C Ben Smith RAC Steven Smith RAC Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 1998 OTU 949L 0:51:45

12 1 41 W9 C Jack Thorne Newtown Dan Morefield South Hams Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 2000 XSO 655S 0:52:11

13 3 10 D5 C Richard Hill RAC Patrick Cooper RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 UHL 56S 0:52:11

14 4 8 D5 C Adrian Hetherington RAC Ronan O'Neill RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 FJI 239 0:52:12

15 3 12 D5 C Michael McDaid RAC Harry Stubbs Broughton & Bretton, RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 SOI 2156 0:52:17

16 6 29 D5 C Paul Thompson Malton Josh Davidson Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 LYK 303P 0:52:56

17 7 19 D5 C Baz Wheeler HRCR, Lougborough John Pickavance HRCR, Lougborough Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 MBC 354P 0:52:57

18 3 405 W13 E Simon Rogers Ludlow Castle Jack Bowen Ludlow Castle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 1997T N5 FMS 0:53:15

19 4 407 W13 E Wug Utting Southern Bob Stokoe Southern Subaru Impreza N12b 1998T OU56 FXO 0:53:15

20 1 77 W3 C Chris Richmond HandTeifi Valley Pete Phennah Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort Mk2 1998 GLL 173T 0:53:27

21 2 30 W9 C Rob Dennis Sutton & Cheam Andy Boswell Tavern Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 ATP 91V 0:53:48

22 4 406 W14 E David Tomlin 60 & Worcester 24/209 Keith Ashley 60 & Worcester 24/208 Ford Fiesta R5 1598T RIG 1213 0:54:06

23 5 414 W14 E Colin Minton BTRDA, Craven Bonnie Papper BTRDA 24/202 Ford Fiesta R5 1600T PX15 HVM 0:55:15

24 8 37 D5 C Phil Squires RAC Mick Squires RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 TUN 894T 0:55:15

25 2 45 W8 Gary Smith Ludlow Castle Clive Jones Newtown Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 GNO 187H 0:55:18

26 3 47 G2 C Steve Korky Ward Malton Phil Sandham Morecambe, Whickham Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 GNO 187H 0:55:31

27 2 38 C4/5 C Andrew Stokes HRCR, RAC, EMCoS Jonny Tad Evans Newtown, HRCR, RCR Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 1975 AFW 66K 0:55:41

28 3 34 C4/5 C Tim Pearcey Ripon Steve Pugh Aberystwyth, RAC Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 1998 JUT 337L 0:55:49

29 9 35 D5 C Lee Ashberry RAC Ian Jones NWCC, RAC, BTRDA 24/195 Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1993 ARC 277T 0:55:53

30 1 42 H2 C David Dobson RAC Brian Hodgson RAC Ford Escort Mk2 1998 BWY 103S 0:55:54

31 1 36 W11 C Geoff Phelps Forest of Dean X Colin Jenkins Forresters, F of Dean 24/216 Ford Escort 1998 WHW 965T 0:55:55

32 2 33 H2 C Steve Magson RAC, Malton Steve Bielby RAC Vauxhall Astra RWD 1998 SBU 220X 0:56:18

33 1 43 D3 C Mike Reed Ripon, RAC John Millington Ripon, RAC Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1998 EDN 652W 0:56:54

34 2 67 W11 C Scott Walton Maesteg Ryan Jones Epynt Ford Escort Mk2 1998 HCL 109T 0:57:20

35 3 31 W11 C Kevin Shepherd Bala Daniel Jones Bala Talbot Sunbeam 1998 NHE 640F 0:57:22

36 1 62 D1/2 B Matt Bown Matlock Tom Murphy BTRDA, Mid-Derbyshire Hillman Avenger 1600 KBP 977J 0:57:39

37 1 102 W12 D Gareth Humphreys North Wales Adam Burkill York MINI Cooper R53 1600 ND53 JZN 0:58:03

38 5 416 W13 E Paul Lomas Forest of Dean Mark Leader Forest of Dean Subaru Impreza STI 1998T VO08 YYS 0:58:08

39 1 51 C3 C Phillip Harris RAC Derek Davies Swansea Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 1993 XKK 535J 0:58:11
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40 1 55 W7 C Peter Hinton Tregaron Lewis Sim Tregaron Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1993 YGL 666T 0:58:31

41 1 56 W10 B Martin Walters 60 & Worcester Marie Fetcher 60 & Worcester Honda Civic EK4 1594 N863 CLG 0:58:42

42 2 68 C1/2 B Tony Jardine RAC Dominic Tobin HRCR Chrysler Avenger 1600 SLE 562L 0:58:43

43 3 61 W8 C Bob Gibbons Brecon,HRCR Jon Harris Brecon, HRCR Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 1998 XOE 259J 0:58:58

44 3 69 W9 Lyn Davies Teifi Valley Aled Richards Teifi Valley Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 BEH 865T 1:00:12

45 1 53 D4 D Stuart Anderson Cirencester, HRCR Adam Houston Sheffield & Hallamshire Vauxhall Chevette HS 2300 NNX 905P 1:00:28

46 1 65 W10 B Julian Birley Bala Emyr Hall Bala 24/239 Talbot Sunbeam 1598 NDD 107W 1:01:06

47 2 58 W10 B Michael Jenkins Craven, South Oxon Jordan Joines Wallasey 24/027 Ford Fiesta R2 1598 J333 EKN 1:01:11

48 2 74 W3 C Huw Morris Teifi Valley Gareth Price Ford Focus Mk1 16v 1998 EJ61 BYC 1:01:19

49 2 64 D3 C Paul Holmes HRCR Elizabeth Beckley HRCR Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1998 AVR 741T 1:01:47

50 2 66 W7 C Jonathan Whalley Clwyd Vale 24/009 Peter Dennis Clwyd Vale 24/010 Ford Escort Mk2 1998 FBV 164S 1:02:21

51 4 70 W9 C Peter Jones Amman Gareth Davies Amman Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 ATH 236T 1:02:28

52 3 73 W7 D Graham Thatcher Heads of the Valley Tim Samuel Heads of the Valley Triumph TR7 V8 3500 VWX 162R 1:02:48

53 3 71 W10 B Rob Richards West Cumbria Teresa Butler Stockport 061 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1600 L446 PRB 1:04:54

54 6 420 W13 E Geoff Cottrill Quinton Nathan Crewe Quinton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1997T NX06 LZK 1:07:46

55 1 57 W2 A Gethin Rhun Price Dovey Valley Iwan Thomas Dovey Valley Nissan Micra 1400 W78 KRA 1:08:09

56 2 75 D4 D Bill Douglas Blackbird, Boundless Dave Tearl Boundless, RAC Volvo 244 GL 2127 XOO 336X 1:09:37

57 4 76 W10 B Martin Pendlebury Wolv'ton & S Staffs Jack Morris Stockport 061 24/078 Volkswagen Polo GTI 1598 W611 XGD 1:10:23

58 7 419 W13 E Rob Aslett BTRDA Ashley Aslett BTRDA Subaru Impreza 2000T M555 RRS 1:40:10

NF 1 F3 E George Lepley RAC Dale Bowen RAC Mitsubishi Galant VR4 1998T F4 MRE Retired

NF 2 D5 C Joe Price Ludlow Castle Chris Brooks Ludlow Castle Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 TJA 94S Retired

NF 3 D5 C Matthew Robinson Malton, RAC Sam Collis Matlock, RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 KWX 29N Retired

NF 6 D5 C Ben Friend RAC Cliff Simmons RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 PDX 951W Retired

NF 11 D5 C David Crossen RAC Ben Teggart Maiden City Ford Escort RS1800 1998 WMB 903W Retired

NF 14 D5 C James Lepley RAC Simon Jones Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort RS1800 1998 OOO 998P Retired

NF 17 D5 C Steve Bennett RAC Osian Owen RAC, Rhyl Ford Escort RS1800 1993 CJL 13V Retired

NF 18 F3 E Kevin Procter Northallerton Joshua Beer Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 2000T Retired

NF 20 G2 D Mark Higgins Welsh Border Carl Williamson Teifi Valley Triumph TR7 V8 3500 PWV 853R Retired

NF 21 D5 C Leigh Armstrong RAC Ken Bowman RAC, Swansea Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1993 Retired

NF 22 W12 D Kevin Metcalfe 60 & Worcester Ian Jones North Wales BMW E30 2993 Retired

NF 23 W8 C Jonathan Brace Forresters Paul Spooner Forresters Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 1998 RYP 772L Retired

NF 25 D5 C Eddie Lewis Clowne Siôn Cunniff Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 2000 Retired

NF 26 W2 A Dave Brick Ludlow Castle Freddy Brick Ludlow Castle Vauxhall Nova 1398 E879 GVV Retired

NF 27 F3 E Baz Jordan RAC Arwel Jenkins RAC, Maesteg Mitsubishi Galant 1993T F24 MRE Retired

NF 32 D5 C Tony Thompson Northallerton Callum Young Clitheroe 24/223 Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 2000 DNB 192T Retired

NF 39 W10 B Greg Mills Welsh Border Andrew Sankey Ludlow Castle Ford Escort Mk2 1598 BOY 293T Retired

NF 40 W12 D Andrew Fox Forresters Jaime-Lee Fox Forresters BMW 325i E30 2800 F243 DEP Retired

NF 44 D5 C Andrew Robinson RAC Kev Wilson RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1993 RPU 693R Retired

NF 46 W12 D Dan Chester Witney Steven Davey Witney BMW E30 2998 G174 SAP Retired
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NF 48 G2 C John Woodward Mull, Whitchurch 24/158 Kevin Ikin Whitchurch 24/168 Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1985 Retired

NF 49 D5 C John Morgan Brecon Llinos Jones-Edwards Brecon Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1986 NAR 620V Retired

NF 52 C1/2 Mark Tugwell RAC Deborah Tugwell RAC Ford Escort TC Mk1 1598 XBO 594K Retired

NF 54 W11 C Tim Phelps Herefordshire Richard Elwyn Manuel Herefordshire Ford Escort 2000 TTR 428T Retired

NF 59 C1/2 B Ian Beveridge David Fox Lougborough Toyota Corolla TR27 1598 RSX 316M Retired

NF 63 C1/2 B Tony Ginns RAC Siobhan Pugh Newtown Ford Escort Mk1 1600 WTD 651L Retired

NF 72 W12 D Chris Gittins Newtown Chris Arnott Muddy Millers BMW 318 Compact E36 3000 V366 GNF Retired

NF 101 W10 B Paul Green Middlesex County Lucie Gutteridge Epynt MINI Cooper One R50 1600 FV55 NOF Retired

NF 409 W13 D Steve Hollis Forresters Tim Currie Forresters Volkswagen Golf R 2998 R30 VWR Retired

NF 411 W13 E Paul Walker Quinton Geraint Thomas Quinton Subaru Impreza SRI N11 2000T J22 GPN Retired

NF 412 W13 E Keith Jones Newtown Robbie Sandford Forresters Subaru Impreza 2100T R4 LYO Retired

NF 413 W13 E Colin Griffiths Ludlow Castle Marc Morgan Ludlow Castle Subaru Impreza STI 1998T WR03 RED Retired

NF 415 W13 E Adam Durston-Hillyer Maesteg Chris Davies Maesteg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1996T BU02 BTF Retired

NF 417 W13 E Paul Bonas Redditch Glenn Mercer North Wales Subaru Impreza 1998T NB03 GVP Retired

Ovl Cls No Cls

N

W
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1 1 401 W14 E Matthew Hirst BTRDA Declan Dear Craven Ford Fiesta R5 1600T PX14 HVF 0:50:35

2 2 403 W14 E Dan O'Brien London Irish Mark Glennerster Lampeter Ford Fiesta WRC 1600T PX11 AWN 0:50:29

3 1 404 W13 E James Giddings Carmarthen Aled Davies Caremarthen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1999T AU55 DWX 0:50:15

4 3 402 W14 E Trevor Gamble Whickham, BTRDA Phil Kenny Whickham, BTRDA Ford Fiesta Rally2 1598T PX69 EGV 0:50:10

5 2 408 W13 E Peter Baylis BTRDA Paul Godden BTRDA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1998T WX53 FNW 0:51:41

6 1 24 W0 C Ben Smith RAC Steven Smith RAC Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 1998 OTU 949L 0:51:45

7 1 41 W9 C Jack Thorne Newtown Dan Morefield South Hams Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 2000 XSO 655S 0:52:11

8 3 405 W13 E Simon Rogers Ludlow Castle Jack Bowen Ludlow Castle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 1997T N5 FMS 0:53:15

9 4 407 W13 E Wug Utting Southern Bob Stokoe Southern Subaru Impreza N12b 1998T OU56 FXO 0:53:15

10 1 77 W3 C Chris Richmond HandTeifi Valley Pete Phennah Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort Mk2 1998 GLL 173T 0:53:27

11 2 30 W9 C Rob Dennis Sutton & Cheam Andy Boswell Tavern Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 ATP 91V 0:53:48

12 4 406 W14 E David Tomlin 60 & Worcester 24/209 Keith Ashley 60 & Worcester 24/208 Ford Fiesta R5 1598T RIG 1213 0:54:06

13 5 414 W14 E Colin Minton BTRDA, Craven Bonnie Papper BTRDA 24/202 Ford Fiesta R5 1600T PX15 HVM 0:55:15

14 2 45 W8 Gary Smith Ludlow Castle Clive Jones Newtown Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 GNO 187H 0:55:18

15 1 36 W11 C Geoff Phelps Forest of Dean X Colin Jenkins Forresters, F of Dean 24/216 Ford Escort 1998 WHW 965T 0:55:55

16 2 67 W11 C Scott Walton Maesteg Ryan Jones Epynt Ford Escort Mk2 1998 HCL 109T 0:57:20

17 3 31 W11 C Kevin Shepherd Bala Daniel Jones Bala Talbot Sunbeam 1998 NHE 640F 0:57:22

18 1 102 W12 D Gareth Humphreys North Wales Adam Burkill York MINI Cooper R53 1600 ND53 JZN 0:58:03

19 5 416 W13 E Paul Lomas Forest of Dean Mark Leader Forest of Dean Subaru Impreza STI 1998T VO08 YYS 0:58:08

20 1 55 W7 C Peter Hinton Tregaron Lewis Sim Tregaron Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1993 YGL 666T 0:58:31
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21 1 56 W10 B Martin Walters 60 & Worcester Marie Fetcher 60 & Worcester Honda Civic EK4 1594 N863 CLG 0:58:42

22 3 61 W8 C Bob Gibbons Brecon,HRCR Jon Harris Brecon, HRCR Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 1998 XOE 259J 0:58:58

23 3 69 W9 Lyn Davies Teifi Valley Aled Richards Teifi Valley Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 BEH 865T 1:00:12

24 1 65 W10 B Julian Birley Bala Emyr Hall Bala 24/239 Talbot Sunbeam 1598 NDD 107W 1:01:06

25 2 58 W10 B Michael Jenkins Craven, South Oxon Jordan Joines Wallasey 24/027 Ford Fiesta R2 1598 J333 EKN 1:01:11

26 2 74 W3 C Huw Morris Teifi Valley Gareth Price Ford Focus Mk1 16v 1998 EJ61 BYC 1:01:19

27 2 66 W7 C Jonathan Whalley Clwyd Vale 24/009 Peter Dennis Clwyd Vale 24/010 Ford Escort Mk2 1998 FBV 164S 1:02:21

28 4 70 W9 C Peter Jones Amman Gareth Davies Amman Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 ATH 236T 1:02:28

29 3 73 W7 D Graham Thatcher Heads of the Valley Tim Samuel Heads of the Valley Triumph TR7 V8 3500 VWX 162R 1:02:48

30 3 71 W10 B Rob Richards West Cumbria Teresa Butler Stockport 061 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1600 L446 PRB 1:04:54

31 6 420 W13 E Geoff Cottrill Quinton Nathan Crewe Quinton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1997T NX06 LZK 1:07:46

32 1 57 W2 A Gethin Rhun Price Dovey Valley Iwan Thomas Dovey Valley Nissan Micra 1400 W78 KRA 1:08:09

33 4 76 W10 B Martin Pendlebury Wolv'ton & S Staffs Jack Morris Stockport 061 24/078 Volkswagen Polo GTI 1598 W611 XGD 1:10:23

34 7 419 W13 E Rob Aslett BTRDA Ashley Aslett BTRDA Subaru Impreza 2000T M555 RRS 1:40:10

NF 22 W12 D Kevin Metcalfe 60 & Worcester Ian Jones North Wales BMW E30 2993 Retired

NF 23 W8 C Jonathan Brace Forresters Paul Spooner Forresters Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 1998 RYP 772L Retired

NF 26 W2 A Dave Brick Ludlow Castle Freddy Brick Ludlow Castle Vauxhall Nova 1398 E879 GVV Retired

NF 39 W10 B Greg Mills Welsh Border Andrew Sankey Ludlow Castle Ford Escort Mk2 1598 BOY 293T Retired

NF 40 W12 D Andrew Fox Forresters Jaime-Lee Fox Forresters BMW 325i E30 2800 F243 DEP Retired

NF 46 W12 D Dan Chester Witney Steven Davey Witney BMW E30 2998 G174 SAP Retired

NF 54 W11 C Tim Phelps Herefordshire Richard Elwyn Manuel Herefordshire Ford Escort 2000 TTR 428T Retired

NF 72 W12 D Chris Gittins Newtown Chris Arnott Muddy Millers BMW 318 Compact E36 3000 V366 GNF Retired

NF 101 W10 B Paul Green Middlesex County Lucie Gutteridge Epynt MINI Cooper One R50 1600 FV55 NOF Retired

NF 409 W13 D Steve Hollis Forresters Tim Currie Forresters Volkswagen Golf R 2998 R30 VWR Retired

NF 411 W13 E Paul Walker Quinton Geraint Thomas Quinton Subaru Impreza SRI N11 2000T J22 GPN Retired

NF 412 W13 E Keith Jones Newtown Robbie Sandford Forresters Subaru Impreza 2100T R4 LYO Retired

NF 413 W13 E Colin Griffiths Ludlow Castle Marc Morgan Ludlow Castle Subaru Impreza STI 1998T WR03 RED Retired

NF 415 W13 E Adam Durston-Hillyer Maesteg Chris Davies Maesteg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1996T BU02 BTF Retired

NF 417 W13 E Paul Bonas Redditch Glenn Mercer North Wales Subaru Impreza 1998T NB03 GVP Retired

Ovl Cls No Cls

N

W

Cls
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1 1 104 W12 D Jacob Neal Trackrod Russell Thompson Trackrod 24/181 MINI Cooper S R53 1600T WU04 YZL 0:27:34

2 2 106 W12 D Tom Hynd Mull Sue Hynd Mull MINI Cooper S R53 1598T CE03 YZK 0:27:46

3 3 102 W12 D Gareth Humphreys North Wales Adam Burkill York MINI Cooper S R53 1600T ND53 JZN 0:28:06

4 4 105 W12 D George Clarke Quinton 24/127 Stephen Moyses Dukeries MINI Cooper S R53 1500T 400 NOB 0:28:39

5 5 107 W12 D Mark Jones Clowne Mick Munday Clowne MINI Cooper S R53 1600T HW04 GOU 0:28:52
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6 6 115 W12 D Guy Butler Whitchurch Julia Perry Telford MINI Cooper S R53 1600T RF04 WGA 0:29:16

7 1 110 W10 B Jack Birch South Oxon Mike Jode Ross MINI Cooper R50 1600 DU55 YDJ 0:30:06

8 2 114 W10 B Andrew Downward Welsh Border James Courts Welsh Border MINI Cooper R50 1600 SA04 VSF 0:30:07

9 3 111 W10 B Julian Fouquet South Oxon Rob Bryn Jones Clwyd Vale 24/128 MINI Cooper R50 1600 NJ02 BJK 0:30:08

10 4 101 W10 B Paul Green Middlesex County Lucie Gutteridge Epynt MINI Cooper R50 1600 FV55 NOF 0:31:11

11 5 108 W10 B Wesley Gilford Whitchurch 24/152 Andrew Millington Knutsford 24/013 MINI Cooper R50 1600 DS03 HLH 0:31:24

NF 109 W12 D John Day Whitchurch Paul Barbet Whitchurch 24/138 MINI Cooper S R53 1600T YC53 JNY OTL

NF 112 W10 B Gary Alan Jones Whitchurch 24/261 Matthew Jones Whitchurch 24/262 MINI Cooper R50 1600 HIG 450 Retired

NF 113 W10 B Clive Thomas Amman Alexander Lewis Ludlow Castle MINI Cooper R50 1598 220 NOB Retired

Ovl Cls No Cls

N

W

Cls

Driver Club NW 1 Co-Driver Club NW 3 Car c.c. Reg'n Penalties

1 1 4 G2 C Nick Elliott RAC Dave Price RAC FIAT 131 Abarth 1998 ONE 31S 0:50:06

2 1 9 D5 C Daniel Mennell Malton Richard Wise RAC. Middlesex County Ford Escort Mk2 1998 FVS 406T 0:50:42

3 1 5 B5 D Seb Perez Matlock Gary McElhinney Wolv'ton & S Staffs Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2994 EHJ 297H 0:50:43

4 2 7 G2 Gwyndaf Evans Welsh Border Dale Furniss Welsh Border Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 KKL 478N 0:51:05

5 2 16 G2 C Rudi Lancaster Wolv'ton & S Staffs Guy Weaver Wolv'ton & S Staffs Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 EDE 63R 0:51:23

6 3 10 D5 C Richard Hill RAC Patrick Cooper RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 UHL 56S 0:52:11

7 4 8 D5 C Adrian Hetherington RAC Ronan O'Neill RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 FJI 239 0:52:12

8 3 12 D5 C Michael McDaid RAC Harry Stubbs Broughton & Bretton, RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 SOI 2156 0:52:17

9 6 29 D5 C Paul Thompson Malton Josh Davidson Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 LYK 303P 0:52:56

10 7 19 D5 C Baz Wheeler HRCR, Lougborough John Pickavance HRCR, Lougborough Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 MBC 354P 0:52:57

11 8 37 D5 C Phil Squires RAC Mick Squires RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 TUN 894T 0:55:15

12 3 47 G2 C Steve Korky Ward Malton Phil Sandham Morecambe, Whickham Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 GNO 187H 0:55:31

13 2 38 C4/5 C Andrew Stokes HRCR, RAC, EMCoS Jonny Tad Evans Newtown, HRCR, RCR Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 1975 AFW 66K 0:55:41

14 3 34 C4/5 C Tim Pearcey Ripon Steve Pugh Aberystwyth, RAC Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 1998 JUT 337L 0:55:49

15 9 35 D5 C Lee Ashberry RAC Ian Jones NWCC, RAC, BTRDA 24/195 Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1993 ARC 277T 0:55:53

16 1 42 H2 C David Dobson RAC Brian Hodgson RAC Ford Escort Mk2 1998 BWY 103S 0:55:54

17 2 33 H2 C Steve Magson RAC, Malton Steve Bielby RAC Vauxhall Astra RWD 1998 SBU 220X 0:56:18

18 1 43 D3 C Mike Reed Ripon, RAC John Millington Ripon, RAC Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1998 EDN 652W 0:56:54

19 1 62 D1/2 B Matt Bown Matlock Tom Murphy BTRDA, Mid-Derbyshire Hillman Avenger 1600 KBP 977J 0:57:39

20 1 51 C3 C Phillip Harris RAC Derek Davies Swansea Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 1993 XKK 535J 0:58:11

21 2 68 C1/2 B Tony Jardine RAC Dominic Tobin HRCR Chrysler Avenger 1600 SLE 562L 0:58:43

22 1 53 D4 D Stuart Anderson Cirencester, HRCR Adam Houston Sheffield & Hallamshire Vauxhall Chevette HS 2300 NNX 905P 1:00:28

23 2 64 D3 C Paul Holmes HRCR Elizabeth Beckley HRCR Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1998 AVR 741T 1:01:47

24 2 75 D4 D Bill Douglas Blackbird, Boundless Dave Tearl Boundless, RAC Volvo 244 GL 2127 XOO 336X 1:09:37

NF 1 F3 E George Lepley RAC Dale Bowen RAC Mitsubishi Galant VR4 1998T F4 MRE Retired
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NF 2 D5 C Joe Price Ludlow Castle Chris Brooks Ludlow Castle Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1975 TJA 94S Retired

NF 3 D5 C Matthew Robinson Malton, RAC Sam Collis Matlock, RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 KWX 29N Retired

NF 6 D5 C Ben Friend RAC Cliff Simmons RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1998 PDX 951W Retired

NF 11 D5 C David Crossen RAC Ben Teggart Maiden City Ford Escort RS1800 1998 WMB 903W Retired

NF 14 D5 C James Lepley RAC Simon Jones Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort RS1800 1998 OOO 998P Retired

NF 17 D5 C Steve Bennett RAC Osian Owen RAC, Rhyl Ford Escort RS1800 1993 CJL 13V Retired

NF 18 F3 E Kevin Procter Northallerton Joshua Beer Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 2000T Retired

NF 20 G2 D Mark Higgins Welsh Border Carl Williamson Teifi Valley Triumph TR7 V8 3500 PWV 853R Retired

NF 21 D5 C Leigh Armstrong RAC Ken Bowman RAC, Swansea Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1993 Retired

NF 25 D5 C Eddie Lewis Clowne Siôn Cunniff Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 2000 Retired

NF 27 F3 E Baz Jordan RAC Arwel Jenkins RAC, Maesteg Mitsubishi Galant 1993T F24 MRE Retired

NF 32 D5 C Tony Thompson Northallerton Callum Young Clitheroe 24/223 Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 2000 DNB 192T Retired

NF 44 D5 C Andrew Robinson RAC Kev Wilson RAC Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1993 RPU 693R Retired

NF 48 G2 C John Woodward Mull, Whitchurch 24/158 Kevin Ikin Whitchurch 24/168 Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1985 Retired

NF 49 D5 C John Morgan Brecon Llinos Jones-Edwards Brecon Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1986 NAR 620V Retired

NF 52 C1/2 Mark Tugwell RAC Deborah Tugwell RAC Ford Escort TC Mk1 1598 XBO 594K Retired

NF 59 C1/2 B Ian Beveridge David Fox Lougborough Toyota Corolla TR27 1598 RSX 316M Retired

NF 63 C1/2 B Tony Ginns RAC Siobhan Pugh Newtown Ford Escort Mk1 1600 WTD 651L Retired
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